APN#
 1318-23-212-022

 Recording Requested by:
 First American Title Insurance

 Name:
 Company

 Address:
 1663 US Highway 395, Suite 101

 City/State/Zip:
 Minden, NV 89423

 Order Number:
 143-2445145

04/25/2013 09:12AM Deputy: AR
OFFICIAL RECORD
Requested By:
First American Title Minder
Douglas County - NV
Karen Ellison - Recorder
Page: 1 of 4 Fee: \$17.00
BK-413 PG-7336 RPTT: 0.00

DOC

AFFIDAVIT DEATH OF TRUSTEE
(Title of Document)

(for Recorder's use only)

#### **Recorder Affirmation Statement**

#### Please complete Affirmation Statement below:

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Per NRS 239B.030)

-OR-

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does contain the social security number of a person or persons as required by law: 440.380

(State specific law)

Lyine Cheecher

ESCROW OMG

Signalture SUZANNL

Titl

Print Signature

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2 and NRS 239B.030 Section 4.

(Additional recording fee applies)

BK 413 PG-7337 822430 Page: 2 of 4 04/25/2013

### RECORDING REQUESTED BY

First American Title Insurance Company of Nevada

AND WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO AND MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Regan Williams, Sr. 8746 Maple Hollow Court Granite Bay, CA. 95746

24451455C

Space Above This Line for Recorder's Use Only

A.P.N. 1318-23-212-022

1 1

File No.: 143-2445145 (SC)

### Affidavit - Death of Trustee

State of

CA

)ss.

County of

Santa Clara

**Regan Williams, Sr.** ("Declarant") is of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and states under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Nevada:

- Mary Navone ("Decedent") is the person referenced in the attached certified copy of the Certificate of Death who died on 5/22/2008 at Cupertino, CA. (city and state of death).
- Decedent is the same person named as the trustee named in that certain Declaration of Trust dated March 3, 1987 executed by Mary S. Navone as trustor(s) (the "Trust").
- Decedent as a trustee is the same person who was named as a grantee in that certain **Grant Deed** dated **November 20**, **1991** which was recorded as Instrument No. **267117** in Book **1291**, Page **2267**, of Official Records of **Douglas** County, Nevada as legally described as follows:

LOT 19-B, AS SHOWN ON THE MAP OF LAKE VILLAGE UNIT NO. 2-C FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER ON MARCH 10, 1972 DOCUMENT NO. 58124, AND ON THE AMENDED MAP FILED FOR RECORD ON APRIL 27, 1973, DOCUMENT NO. 65825 OFFICIAL RECORDS OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA

4. Declarant is the successor trustee under the Trust. The Trust was in effect at the date of the death of the Decedent and has not been revoked. Declarant has consented to act as trustee under the Trust.

BK 413 PG-7338

822430 Page: 3 of 4 04/25/2013

Dated:

April 17, 2013

DECLARANT:

Regan Williams, Sr., Successor Trustee

State of CA )					
)ss					
County of Placer )					
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO (or affirmed) before me the undersigned, a Notary Public in and					
for said County Placer and State <u>Callfornia</u> , this					
18 day of 1 br / 2012 by					
Jegan Williams Spring, personally know to me or proved to me on the					
basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me.					
WITNESS my hand and official seal. This area for official notarial seal					
Signatura Jam Juha Balt					
Signature Oury Oury Sals					
My Commission Expires: 7/24/2014					
Notary Name: Emmy Tukey Parton Notary Phone: 916. 47-8005					
Notary Registration Number: County of Principal Place of Business					



## **COUNTY of SANTA CLARA**

# PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT VITAL RECORDS AND REGISTRATION

645 SOUTH BASCOM AVENUE, SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95128

		CERTIFICATE OF DEATH STATE OF CALIFORNIA		~320084300	<b>~3200843004006</b>	
=	STATE FILE NUMBER	USE BLACK INK ONLY / NO ERASURES VS-114/REV	1/04)	LOCAL REGISTRATIO	N NUMBER	
	1. NAME OF DECEDENT FIRST (Given)  MARY	2. MIDDLE	3. LAST (Family NAVON		1 1	
ATA	AKA ALSO KNOWN AS Include full AKA (FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST)	<u> </u>		GE YES FUNDER ONE YEAR	IF UNDER 24 HOURS 6. SEX	
AL D			07/05/1922 8		Hours Minutes F	
ERSON	9 BIRTH STATE/FOREIGN COUNTRY 10. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER 10. SOCIAL SECURIT	ABER 11. EVER IN U.S. ARMED FO	DRCES? 12. MARITAL STATUS (81 TH	05/22/2008	(coyy 8. HOUR (24 Hours) 2345	
TSP		ATINO(AVSPANISH? (If yes, see worksheet o	WIDOWED	to 3 races may be listed (see worksheet o		
DECEDENT'S PERSONAL DATA	HS GRADUATE VES	A CHIP OF THE	X NO WHITE  NESS OR INDUSTRY (e.g., grocery store,	mad construction arreferenced about 45	) 19. YEARS IN OCCUPATION	
8	17. USUAL OCCUPATION Type of work for most of life. DO NOT USE RE SCHOOL SECRETARY	EDUCAT		that construction, employment agency, one	20	
ш	20. DECEDENT'S RESIDENCE (Street and number or location)	- Tage		No.		
USUAL RESIDENC	23500 CRISTO REY DRIVE # 108C	ITY/PROVINCE *-	23. ZIP CODE 24. YEA	RS IN COUNTY 25. STATE/FOREIGN	COUNTRY	
US RESIG		TA CLARA	94014	60 CA		
INFOR-	Z5 INFORMANTS NAME, RELATIONSHIP  27 INFORMANTS NAME, RELATIONSHIP  MARIE NAVONE, DAUGHTER-IN-LAW  27 INFORMANTS MALING ADDRESS (Street and number of rural roade number, city or lown, state, 2(P))  10554 CRESTON DRIVE, LOS ALTOS, CA 94024					
		29. MIDDLE	30. LAST (Maiden Name)	· .		
SPOUSE AND PARENT INFORMATION	- 2		-		/	
	*	32, MIDDLE	33. LAST SALVO	<b>,</b>	17ALY	
	LOUIS !!	36. MIODLE	37 LAST (Maiden)	<del>-/-/-</del>	38. BIRTH STATE	
	CONCETTA		UNKNOWN	/_/_	ITALY	
TOR/		™ GATE OF HEAVE REY DR, LOS ALTOS				
DINECTOR/ EGISTRAR	41. TYPE OF DISPOSITION(S)	42. SIGNATURE OF EMBA	LMER		43. LICENSE NUMBER	
AAL C	BU	NOT EMBAI	The second second		-	
FUNERAL DIRECTOR LOCAL REGISTRAR	44. NAME OF FUNERAL ESTABLISHMENT	FD927	6. SIGNATURE OF LOCAL REGISTRAR  MARTIN D FENSTE	DOUEID MD	47. DATE mm/dd/ccyy 05/27/2008	
	SPANGLER MORTUARY	FD927	102. IF HOSPITAL, SPECIFY ONE	103 IF OTHER THAN HOSPITAL. S		
ь, Н	THE FORUM HEALTHCARE CENTER		IP ( ER/OP DO	DA Hospice X Nursing Home/LTC	Decedent's Other	
PLACE OF DEATH	101. COUNTY 105 FACILITY ADDRESS OR	LOCATION WHERE FOUND (Street and LENDOR DRIVE	number or location)	, 106. CITY CUPERT	INO	
-		7%	ly caused death. DO NOT enter terminal ev the etiology. DO NOT ABBREVIATE.	The state of the s	106. DEATH REPORTED TO CORONER?	
I	as cardiac arrest, respiratory arrest  MMEDIATE CAUSE (Final disease of	i, or ventricular fibrillation without showing AILURE	the etiology. DO NOT ABBREVIATE.	Onset and Death  (AT)  DAYS	YES NO	
	condition resulting in dealth)  (B) ATHEROSCLEROTIC HE	EART DISEASE	<del>\ \ \ </del>	(61)	08-02102 109. BIOPSY PERFORMED?	
	conditions, if any			YRS	YES X NO	
DEAT	leading to cause (C) , on Line A Enter (C) , UNDERLYING			- (CT)	110, AUTOPSY PERFORMED?  YES X NO	
P.O.	CAUSE (disease or injury that initiated tine events (D)			(DT)	111. USED IN DETERMINING CAUSE?	
CAUSE OF DEATH	resulting in death) LAST	The r			YES NO	
	112. OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS CONTRIBUTING TO DEATH BUT NOT RESULTING IN THE UNDERLYING CAUSE GIVEN IN 107 HYPERTENSION, PERIPHERAL VASCULAR DISEASE, RENAL FAILURE, CHRONIC OBSTRUCTIVE PULMONARY					
ļ	DISEASE  113 WAS OPERATION PERFORMED FOR ANY CONDITION IN ITEM 107 C	OR 112? (If yes, list type of operation and o	fate.)	113A. IF	FEMALE, PREGNANT IN LAST YEAR?	
	NO			·   [	YES X NO UNK	
PHYSICIAN'S CERTIFICATION	AT THE HOUR DATE AND PLACE STATED FROM THE CAUSES STATED	SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF CERTIFIER	ional	A66594	1	
	Decedent Altended Since Decedent Last Seen Alive K  (A) mm/dd/ccyy (8) mm/dd/ccyy 118.1	OBINA YU-CHU WO	MAILING ADDRESS, ZIP CODE ROB	's A66594	05/23/2008	
	08/19/2005 04/16/2008 40	1 OLD SAN FRANCIS	SCO ROAD. SÚNNYV	ALE. CA 94087	M.D.	
	119. I CERTIFY THAT IN MY OPINION DEATH OCCURRED AT THE HOUR, DATE, AND PL MANNER OF DEATH Natural Accident Homicide	Pending	Could not be YES NO	_ 1	m/dd/ccyy 122. HOUR (24 Hours)	
	123. PLACE OF INJURY (e.g., home, construction site, wooded area, etc.)	Investigation	determined TES NC	, L June 1		
S US	124 DESCRIBE HOW MAURY OCCURRED (Events which resulted in injury)					
E E	TO LOCATION OF HUNDAY CO.					
CORC	125 LOCATION OF INJURY (Street and number, or focusion, and city, and ZIP)					
	128. SIGNATURE OF CORONER / DEPUTY CORONER 127. DATE mm/ddlocyy 128. TYPE NAME, TITLE OF CORONER / DEPUTY CORONER					
STAT				FAX AUTH. #	CENSUS TRACT	
			*012008000823454*		VI	

**CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS** 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA

DATE ISSUED

MAY 2 7 2008

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the VITAL RECORDS SECTION, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH.



\*H2255789

Martin D. Fenstersheib MO

This copy not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying seal and signature of Registrar.



